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5.1 Physicians and population per pliysirlan, 1962-72, and by province, 1972 

Year and province 
or territory 

1 

1962 (Dec. 31) 
1963 
1964 
1965 
1966 
1967 
1968 
1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 

1972 (Dec. 31) 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 
Northwest Terri tories 

Province unspecified 

Canada 

Active civilian physicians 
Including interns 
and res idents ' 
Number 

23,248 
24,082 
24,847 
25,481 
26,528 
27,544 
28,209' ' 
29,659 
31,166 
32 ,942 ' 
34,508 

504 
105 

1,147 
656 

9,677 
13,364 

1,573 
1,140 
2,444 
3,850 

16 
31 

1 

34,508 

Population 
per physician' 

808 
795 
785 
779 
763 
747 
740 
714 
689 
659 
637 

1,065 
1,086 

699 
988 
627 
591 
631 
798 
684 
595 

1,250 
1,194 

637 

Excluding interns 
and res idents ' 
Number 

19,756 
20,041 
20,418 
20,792 
21,615 
22,472 
22,969 
24,432 
25,657 
27,439 
28,610 

460 
105 
980 
580 

7,528 
11,060 

1,278 
1,008 
2,111 
3,453 

16 
30 

1 

28,610 

Population 
per physician' 

951 
955 
955 
955 
936 
916 
909 
867 
837 
792 
768 

1,167 
1,086 

818 
1,117 

806 
714 
777 
903 
792 
663 

1,250 
1,233 

768 

'Based on data in List catalogue, Canadian Mailings Limited, for 1962 to 1967 and data supplied by Medical Marketing 
Systems Limited, for 1968 to 1972. 

'Estimates of interns and residents for 1962 to 1968 (and for 1971 in the case of one province) based on Statistics Canada 
data, and data supplied by Medical Marketing Systems Limited for the remaining periods. 

'Calculated from Statistics Canada estimates of the population as at Jan. 1 of the following year. 

5.2 Total, per capita and percentage distribution of government expenditure on health, by level of government, 
years ended Mar. 31, 1966-72 

Year Federal Provincial' Municipal' Total 

Total expenditure (million dollars) 
1966 
1967 
1968 
1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 

Per capita expenditure (dollars) 
1966 
1967, 
1968 
1969 
1970 
1971' 
1972 

Percentage distribution 
1966 
1967 
1968 
1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 

485.9 
515.9 
622.4 
750.8 

1,036.8 
1,307.6 
1,603.4 

24.57 
25.61 
30.35 
36.07 
49.11 
61.10 
74.00 

30.3 
27.1 
27.4 
28.3 
30.4 
30.9 
33.0 

1,054.7 
1,333.9 
1.585.2 
1,823.7 
2,254.0 
2,789.0 
3.152.7 

53.33 
66.21 
77.29 
87.62 

106.77 
130.33 
145.50 

65.8 
70.0 
70.0 
68.7 
66.1 
66.0 
64.9 

62.1 
57.0 
61.3 
80.1 

119.0 
131.3 
98.7P 

3.14 
2.83 
2.99 
3.85 
5.64 
6.14 
4.56P 

3.9 
3.0 
2.7 
3.0 
3.5 
3.1 
2.OP 

1,602.7 
1,906.8 
2,268.9 
2,654.6 
3,409.8 
4,227.9 
4,854.8 

81.04 
94.65 

110.63 
127.54 
161.52 
197.57 
224.05 

100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 

'Excludes transfer payments by federal government. 
'Excludes transfer payments by provincial governments. 


