Tables

not available

not appropriate or not applicable

nil or zero

too small to be expressed

estimate e

preliminary revised

certain tables may not add due to rounding

5.1 Physicians and population per physician, 1962-72, and by province, 1972

Year and province or territory	Active civilian physicians				
	Including interns and residents ¹		Excluding interns and residents ²		
	Number	Population per physician ^a	Number	Population per physician ³	
1962 (Dec. 31) 1963 1964 1965 1966 1967 1968 1969 1970 1971	23,248 24,082 24,847 25,481 26,528 27,544 28,209 ^r 29,659 31,166 32,942 ^r 34,508	808 795 785 779 763 744 747 740 714 689 659 637	19,756 20,041 20,418 20,792 21,615 22,472 22,969 24,432 25,657 27,439 28,610	951 955 955 955 916 916 909 867 837 792 768	
1972 (Dec. 31)					
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon Territory Northwest Territories	504 105 1,147 656 9,677 13,364 1,573 1,140 2,444 3,850 16 31	1,065 1,086 699 988 627 591 631 798 684 595 1,250	460 105 980 580 7,528 11,060 1,278 1,008 2,111 3,453 16	1,167 1,086 818 1,117 806 714 777 903 792 663 1,250 1,233	
Province unspecified	1	*3	1	a v	
Canada	34,508	637	28,610	768	

Based on data in List catalogue, Canadian Mailings Limited, for 1962 to 1967 and data supplied by Medical Marketing Systems Limited, for 1968 to 1972.

*Estimates of interns and residents for 1962 to 1968 (and for 1971 in the case of one province) based on Statistics Canada data, and data supplied by Medical Marketing Systems Limited for the remaining periods.

*Calculated from Statistics Canada estimates of the population as at Jan. 1 of the following year.

5.2 Total, per capita and percentage distribution of government expenditure on health, by level of government, years ended Mar. 31, 1966-72

Year	Federal	Provincial	Municipal ²	Total
Total expenditure (million dollars)	7.77	7.45	100.0	Value 2
1966	485.9	1,054.7	62.I	1,602.7
1967	515.9	1,333.9	57.0	1,906.8
1968	622.4	1,333.9 1,585.2	61.3	2,268.9
1969	750.8	1,823.7	80.1	2,654.6
1970	1,036.8	2,254.0	119.0	3,409.8
1971	1,307.6	2,789.0	131.3	4,227.9
1972	1,603.4	3,152.7	98.7P	4,854.8
Per capita expenditure (dollars)				
1966	24.57	53.33	3.14	81.04
1967	25.61	66.21	2.83	94.65
1968	30.35	77.29	2.99	110.63
1969	36.07	87.62	3.85	127.54
1970	49.11	106.77	5.64	161.52
1971	61.10	130.33	6.14	197.57
1972	74.00	145.50	4.56P	224.05
Percentage distribution				
1966	30.3	65.8	3.9 3.0 2.7 3.0	100.0
1967	27.1	70.0	3.0	100.0
1968	27.4	70.0	2.7	100.0
1969	28.3	68.7	3.0	100.0
1970	30.4	66.1	3.5	100.0
1971	30.9	66.0	3.1	100.0
1972	33.0	64.9	2.0p	100.0

¹Excludes transfer payments by federal government.

²Excludes transfer payments by provincial governments.